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Hey there, 

Your Aparchit sir is here. 

I have been providing Aparchit Super Current Affairs on a daily, weekly and monthly 
basis. Additionally, I run GA-paid groups and channels on Telegram for three years. 

Over the past three years, you have consistently shown me a great deal of love, 

support, and respect. Your numerous messages urging me to join YouTube have been 
instrumental in boosting my confidence and inspiring me to take the plunge. "Your 

support and love mean the world to me. They provide me the strength and courage to 

overcome any challenge that comes my way. Knowing that you're always there for me 

is everything. Please continue to be my rock and support me through thick and thin." 

Ultimately, I want to express my sincere gratitude to all of you for giving me an 

abundance of love, support, and respect. Thank you so much, India. 
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Q. 1. The World Bank recently has approved a USD 286 million loan to improve the healthcare system in 

which Indian state?  

A) Punjab B) Maharashtra 

C) Kerala D) West Bengal 

Answer:  D 

• World Bank Approves USD286 Million for West Bengal Healthcare. 

• World Bank approved USD286 million financing for the West Bengal Health System Reform Program 

(WBHSRP), targeting improved quality of life and life expectancy for over 90 million people through 

equitable access to quality healthcare services. 

• The International Bank of Reconstruction and Development (IBRD) approved a loan  with a maturity 

of 16.5 years, including a grace period of 3 years 

• West Bengal has made sustainable health gains in the past 20 years, with Infant Mortality Rates 

(IMR) declining from 32 deaths per 1000 births in 2018 to 2012 to 19 deaths in 2018 to 2020. 

• Also, the Total Fertility Rate (TFR) stood at 1.64 births per woman in 2019, among the lowest in the 

country. 

• Life expectancy in the state has reached 72 years, above the national average. 

  

WORLD BANK IN NEWS 2025 

➢ World Bank has approved approximately $600 million in financing for clean air programmes in Uttar 

Pradesh and Haryana. 

➢ World Bank approved a total of $776 million for two projects in India on November 25, 2025: $286 

million for an education project in Punjab and $490 million for an agriculture project in Maharashtra. 

➢ World Bank has approved a $280 million loan for the Kerala Health System Improvement Programme, 

which aims to enhance the life expectancy and quality of life for 11 million elderly and vulnerable people. 

➢ The World Bank has cleared a $212.64 million loan for the Strengthening Coastal Resilience and the 

Economy (SHORE) project in Tamil Nadu and Karnataka. 
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➢ World Bank has approved a $426 million (approximately Rs 3,700 crore) loan for the Karnataka Water 

Security and Resilience Programme. 

➢ A new World Bank report in collaboration with the Union Ministry of Housing and Urban Affairs 

estimates that Indian cities will need to invest $2.4 trillion by 2050 to develop climate-resilient 

infrastructure and services. 

➢ The World Bank launched the Business Ready (B-READY) report, replacing the paused Ease of Doing 

Business report. 

➢ According to a World Bank report, India has been recognized as the fourth most equal country globally 

in terms of income. This ranking is based on the Gini Index, where India scored 25.5 in 2022-23, 

indicating a significant improvement from 28.8 in 2011-12. 

➢ The Slovak Republic, Slovenia, and Belarus are the only countries with lower Gini Index scores than 

India. 

➢ According to the World Bank, India has significantly reduced its extreme poverty rate, dropping from 

27.1% in 2011-12 to 5.3% in 2022-23. 

WORLD BANK:  

➢ Founded: 1944   

➢ Headquarters: Washington Dc  

➢ 14th President: Ajay Banga  

➢ MD & CFO: Anshula Kant   

➢ Chief Economist: Indermit Gill 

➢ Executive Director: Parameswaran Iyer 

➢ Member Countries: 189   

➢ World Bank Group: 5 (IBRD, IDA, IFC, MIGA and ICSID). 

➢ All of these efforts support the Bank Group’s twin goals of ending extreme poverty by 2030 and boosting 

shared prosperity of the poorest 40% of the population in all countries. 

➢ World Bank was created at the 1944 Bretton Woods Conference, along with the International Monetary 

Fund (IMF). 

➢ India is a member of IBRD, IFC, IDA and MIGA. The country is not a member of the ICSID 
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Q. 2. Where is the India International Conference on Democracy and Election Management (IICDEM) 

2026 being held? 

A) Nirvachan Sadan, New Delhi 

B) IIIDEM Campus, Dwarka 

C) Bharat Mandapam, New Delhi 

D) Vigyan Bhawan, New Delhi 

Answer:  C 

• The India International Conference on Democracy and Election Management (IICDEM) 2026 is 

currently being hosted by the Election Commission of India (ECI) in New Delhi.  

• Organized by the India International Institute of Democracy and Election Management (IIIDEM), it is 

the largest global event of its kind held by India.  

• Theme: "Democracy for an inclusive, peaceful, resilient and sustainable world". 

• Participation: Nearly 100 international delegates representing over 70 countries and 45 Election 

Management Bodies (EMBs). 

• Core Focus: Leveraging Artificial Intelligence (AI) for fair polling, combating misinformation, and 

strengthening global electoral standards.  

Major Initiatives Launched: 

• ECINET: A one-stop digital platform and application for integrated election-related information and 

services. 

• SIR (Special Intensive Revision): A framework highlighted as a key initiative to improve electoral roll 

credibility through AI and voter empowerment. 

 
Q. 3. Which digital platform is the Election Commission of India (ECI) formally launching during 

IICDEM 2026? 

A) E-Voter Portal B)  ECINET 

C) Global EMB Connect D) Digital Election Hub 

Answer:  B 
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Q. 4. Which Indian Navy ship is undertaking the flagship voyage 'Lokayan 26'? 

A) INS Tarangini B) INS Mhadei 

C) INS Sudarshini D) INS Kaundinya 

Answer:  C 

• The Indian Navy’s Sail Training Ship INS Sudarshini will embark on the flagship voyage of Lokayan 26, 

a 10-month transoceanic expedition. 

About INS Sudarshini: 

• It is an indigenously built Sail Training Ship (STS). 

• It was built by Goa Shipyard Limited and based at Kochi, Kerala under the Southern Naval Command of 

the Indian Navy.  

• The aim of using such ships is to make sailors sea-friendly, as they are taught how to survive alone at sea, 

understand rough weather conditions and train themselves to become good sailors. 

What is Lokayan 26? 

• It is a 10-month transoceanic expedition where the ship will visit 18 foreign ports across 13 countries. 

• Inspiration: India's ethos of 'Vasudhaiva Kutumbakam' (One Earth, One Family). 

• Highlights: Participation in international tall-ship festivals: Escale à Sète (France) and SAIL 250 (New 

York). 

 

INS IN NEWS 2025 

➢ Indian Navy recently deployed INS Gharial and three other vessels as part of the ongoing Operation 

Sagar Bandhu for offering humanitarian assistance and relief to the cyclone-affected regions of Sri Lanka. 

➢ Indian Navy has received the second indigenously built anti-submarine warfare-shallow watercraft INS 

Andorth. 

➢ It draws its name from Androth Island in the Lakshadweep archipelago.  

➢ It is the second of eight anti-submarine warfare-shallow watercraft (ASW-SWC) built by Garden Reach 

Shipbuilders and Engineers (GRSE), Kolkata. 

➢ INS Tamal, the Indian Navy’s newest stealth frigate, commissioned in Russia on 1 July 2025, concluded 

a three-day port visit to Casablanca, Morocco, from 6–9 August 2025. 
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➢ INS Himgiri (Yard 3022) was delivered to the Indian Navy at GRSE, Kolkata. 

➢ It is the third ship of Nilgiri Class (Project 17A) and the first of the class built at Garden Reach 

Shipbuilders & Engineers (GRSE). 

➢ INS Nistar is India’s first indigenously designed and built Diving Support Vessel (DSV), commissioned 

by the Indian Navy at Visakhapatnam. 

➢ Indian Navy's INS Sandhayak made her maiden port call at Port Klang, Malaysia, for hydrographic 

cooperation. 

➢ It is the first of the indigenously designed and built Sandhayak-class hydrographic survey ship, which was 

commissioned in February 2024. 

➢ It was constructed at Garden Reach Shipbuilders & Engineers (GRSE), Kolkata. 

➢ Yard 12652 (Udaygiri) being built at Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDSL), was delivered to the 

Indian Navy. 

➢ It is the second among the seven Project 17A (P-17A) frigates under construction at Mazagon Dock 

Shipbuilders Limited (MDSL) in Mumbai and Garden Reach Shipbuilders and Engineers in Kolkata.  

➢ Prime Minister Narendra Modi commissioned three frontline naval warships and submarines - INS 

Surat,INS Nilgiri and INS Vagsheer at the Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL), Mumbai, 

Maharashtra on 15 January 2025.  

➢ INS Nilgiri is a stealth frigate and is the lead ship of the Indian Navy’s Project 17A, to develop stealth 

frigates . 

➢  INS Surat is the last of the four guided missile destroyer class ships to be constructed under Project 15B 

and INS Vaghsheer is the the sixth and final submarine of the Kalvari class built under Project 75 of the 

Indian Navy. 

➢ Larsen & Toubro (L&T) launched the second multi-purpose vessel (MPV) INS Utkarsh for the Indian 

Navy. 

➢ Mumbai based Mazagon Dock Shipbuilders Limited (MDL) marked a key milestone in India’s defence 

capabilities with the delivery of the sixth and final Scorpene-class submarine, INS Vaghsheer, to the 

Indian Navy. 

➢ It is the sixth submarine of the first batch of six Kalvari-class submarines for the Indian Navy. 

➢ INS Nirdeshak is the second ship under the Survey Vessel (Large) Project of the Indian Navy. It is 

designed to conduct hydrographic surveys, assist in navigation and support maritime operations. 
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➢ It is built by Garden Reach Shipbuilders and Engineers (GRSE), Kolkata. 

➢ Indian Navy is set to commission its latest multi-role stealth guided missile frigate, INS Tushil, at 

Kaliningrad, Russia. 

➢ Garden Reach Shipbuilders and Engineers (GRSE) Ltd delivered INS Nirdeshak to the Indian Navy. It is 

the second in a series of four Survey Vessels (Large) being built by the Garden Reach Shipbuilders and 

Engineers. 

 
Q. 5. Who was appointed as the new Prime Minister of Yemen in January 2026? 

A) Ahmed Awad bin Mubarak B) Salem bin Breik 

C) Shaya Mohsen Zindani D) Maeen Abdulmalik Saeed 

Answer:  C 

• Shaea Muhssin Mohammed Al-Zindani Appointed as PM of Yemen. 

• Yemen’s Presidential Leadership Council (PLC) appointed Shaea Muhssin Mohammed Al-Zindani, 

Foreign Minister of Yemen, as the new Prime Minister (PM) of Yemen.  

• He succeeds Salem bin Braik. 

About Yemen: 

• Capital : Sanaa 

• Currency : Rial 

 

NEWLY PM IN NEWS 2025 

Bart Albert Liliane De Wever Belgium 

Rimtalba Jean Emmanuel Ouedraogo Burkina Faso 

Mark Carney Canada 

Sanae Takaichi (Japan’s first woman Prime Minister) Japan 

Gintautas Paluckas Lithuania 

Ruphin Fortunat Zafisambo Madagascar 

Gombojav Zandanshatar Mongolia 

Jonas Gahr Støre Norway 

Justin Nsengiyumva Rwanda 

Yulia Anatoliivna Svyrydenko Ukraine 
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Q. 6. Which country is developing the Type 096 "Tang-class" nuclear-powered ballistic missile submarine? 

A) United States B) Russia 

C) China D) India 

Answer:  C 

• China has unveiled the most significant upgrade to its undersea nuclear capability with the unveiling of 

the Type 096 Tang-Class ballistic missile submarine recently. 

About Type 096 Tang-Class Submarine: 

• The Type 096 (NATO reporting name of Tang-class) submarine is China’s next-generation nuclear-

powered ballistic missile submarine (SSBN). 

• It is bigger, stealthier, and armed with longer-range missiles than its predecessors. 

• The submarine is expected to carry between 16 and 24 JL-3 submarine-launched ballistic missiles 

(SLBMs), each capable of ranges exceeding 10,000 to 12,000 kilometers and equipped with multiple 

independently targetable reentry vehicles (MIRVs). 

• It can also launch wire-guided, high-speed Yu-6 torpedoes with a range of over 29 km. 

 
Q. 7. Vadhavan Port is proposed to be built in which Indian state/UT? 

A) Gujarat B) Maharashtra 

C) Kerala D) Tamil Nadu 

Answer:  B 

• Around 20,000 residents of Palghar district recently took out a protest march on Monday against the 

proposed Vadhavan port and a slew of other infrastructure projects, citing environmental damage. 

• Vadhavan Port is located in the state of Maharashtra 

• District: It is situated near Dahanu in the Palghar District. 

• Classification: It is being developed as India’s 13th major port. 

• Status: Groundbreaking for the project occurred on August 30, 2024, and construction is ongoing as of 

2026. 

• Capacity: Upon its targeted completion in 2034, it is expected to handle 23.2 million TEUs, making it 

one of the top 10 ports globally. 
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• Model: It is being developed under the Landlord Model by Vadhavan Port Project Limited (VPPL), a 

joint venture between the Jawaharlal Nehru Port Authority (74%) and the Maharashtra Maritime Board 

(26%). 

 
Q. 8. What is the primary purpose of the Cell Broadcast Solution (CBS) developed by C-DOT? 

A) To provide high-speed 5G internet in rural areas. 

B) To disseminate real-time, geo-targeted emergency alerts to citizens. 

C) To facilitate encrypted messaging for private corporations. 

D) To track the location of individuals during crime investigations. 

Answer:  B 

• Centre for Development of Telematics (C-DOT) has been conferred the “SKOCH Award-2025” for its 

Cell Broadcast Solution (CBS). 

• The Centre for Development of Telematics (C-DOT) has been conferred the SKOCH Award-2025 for its 

Cell Broadcast Solution. The Ministry of Communications said that the award was conferred at the 104th 

SKOCH Summit on the theme of Resourcing Viksit Bharat. 

About C-DOT’s Cell Broadcast Solution: 

• It is an indigenous disaster and emergency alert platform. 

• It is designed to enable near real-time dissemination of life-saving information to citizens in affected areas 

through cellular networks. 

• It is developed by the Centre for Development of Telematics (C-DOT). 

• It aligns with the United Nations’ Early Warnings for All programme, the International 

Telecommunication Union’s Common Alerting Protocol. 

 
Q. 9. Which Indian Coast Guard vessel arrived at Port Louis, Mauritius, on January 17, 2026, as part of 

an overseas deployment emphasizing gender inclusivity? 

A) ICGS Samudra Pratap B) ICGS Sarthak 

C) ICGS Sankalp D) ICGS Vishwas 

Answer:  C 
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• Indian Coast Guard Ship (ICGS) Sankalp, an indigenously built Offshore Patrol Vessel (OPV), arrived at 

Port Louis, Mauritius.  

• This visit is part of its ongoing overseas deployment to friendly nations in the Indian Ocean Region, 

aligned with India's SAGAR (Security and Growth for All in the Region) vision. 

• Vessel Type: Offshore Patrol Vessel (OPV). 

• Arrival Date: January 17, 2026. 

• Deployment Goal: Strengthening maritime cooperation, regional security, and showcasing indigenous 

shipbuilding under Aatmanirbhar Bharat. 

• Gender Inclusivity: The ship has two women officers embarked, highlighting their expanding role in the 

Indian Coast Guard. 

• Next Destination: Following its visit to Mauritius (ending Jan 20), the ship will sail for  Seychelles. 

• Operational Drills: Exercises include Search and Rescue (SAR), Visit, Board, Search and Seizure 

(VBSS), and Oil Pollution Response. 

• Humanitarian Activity: A blood donation camp was organized onboard the vessel during its stay. 

 
Q. 10. Which organization is primarily responsible for developing the technology used in India’s first open-

sea fish farming project? 

A) ICAR – Central Marine Fisheries Research Institute (CMFRI) 

B) National Institute of Ocean Technology (NIOT) 

C) Fishery Survey of India (FSI) 

D) Marine Products Export Development Authority (MPEDA) 

Answer:  B 

 
Q. 11. India's first open-sea marine fish farming project, aimed at harnessing the Blue Economy, was 

recently launched in which location? 

A) Bay of Bengal B) Arabian Sea 

C) Andaman Sea D) Indian Ocean 

Answer:  C 
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• India's first official large-scale Open-Sea Marine Fish Farming Project was launched on January 18, 2026, 

in the Andaman Sea.  

• This milestone project is a key component of India’s Blue Economy vision to sustainably harness ocean 

resources.  

• Launch Location: North Bay, near Sri Vijaya Puram (formerly Port Blair), Andaman and Nicobar 

Islands. 

• Implementing Agency: National Institute of Ocean Technology (NIOT) under the Ministry of Earth 

Sciences, in collaboration with the A&N Administration. 

• Target Species: High-value marine finfish such as Cobia (Rachycentron canadum) and Seabass (Lates 

calcarifer), as well as experimental Seaweed. 

• Technology Used: Advanced, indigenously developed offshore sea-cages designed by NIOT to withstand 

natural oceanic conditions. 

• Primary Objective: Transitioning from experimental trials to a commercially viable model for deep-sea 

agriculture while generating livelihoods for local fishing communities. 

 
Q. 12. Where was the Second Nationwide Dolphin Survey officially flagged off in January 2026? 

A) Rishikesh, Uttarakhand B) Patna, Bihar 

C) Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh D) Sundarbans, West Bengal 

Answer:  C 

 
Q. 13. Which new species has been added to the spatial coverage of the second rangewide estimation? 

A) Bottlenose Dolphin B) Irrawaddy Dolphin 

C) Spinner Dolphin D) Risso’s Dolphin 

Answer:  B 

• India launched the Second Nationwide Dolphin Survey (officially the "Second Rangewide Estimation of 

Riverine and Estuarine Dolphins") on January 17, 2026, starting from Bijnor, Uttar Pradesh.  

• This initiative is part of Project Dolphin, aimed at conserving India’s aquatic ecosystems.  

• Implementing Agencies: Coordinated by the Wildlife Institute of India (WII), Dehradun, in 

collaboration with State Forest Departments and conservation partners. 

http://www.aparchitexamwarriors.com/
https://t.me/joinchat/AAAAAE8dn2HB6sDtwXmGFg
https://m.facebook.com/story.php?story_fbid=114372970613721&substory_index=0&id=103828281668190
https://www.instagram.com/aparchitexamwarriors/
https://youtube.com/@aparchitexamwarriors?si=vbFoDBI8X3mEL0Gx


 

Follow us: Official Site, Telegram, Facebook, Instagram, Youtube 18 

 

• Species Covered: Includes the Ganges River Dolphin and Indus River Dolphin. The Irrawaddy 

Dolphin has been added to the estimation, covering areas like the Sundarbans and Odisha. 

• Survey Methodology: Uses standardized protocols and technology such as hydrophones for underwater 

acoustic monitoring. 

• Survey Phases: Phase I covers the Ganga and Indus rivers, while Phase II includes the Brahmaputra, 

Ganga tributaries, Sundarbans, and Odisha coast. 

• First Survey Results (2021–23): Recorded approximately 6,327 riverine dolphins, with Uttar Pradesh 

and Bihar having the highest populations. 

 
Q. 14. The 17th edition of Exercise DOSTI (2026) is being hosted by which country? 

A) India B) Maldives 

C) Sri Lanka D) Thailand 

Answer:  B 

 
Q. 15. Which of the following countries is NOT a core participant in the ‘DOSTI’ trilateral exercise? 

A) India B) Maldives 

C) Bangladesh D) Sri Lanka 

Answer:  C 

• The 17th edition of the trilateral Coast Guard exercise ‘DOSTI-17’ commenced on January 17, 2026, 

in Male, Maldives.  

• The 17th edition of the biennial trilateral Coast Guard exercise ‘DOSTI 17’ involving the Indian Coast 

Guard (ICG), Sri Lanka Coast Guard(SLCG), and the Maldives National Defence Force (MNDF) Coast 

Guard, commenced in Male, Maldives. 

• Participating Nations: India (Indian Coast Guard), Maldives (Maldives National Defence Force Coast 

Guard), and Sri Lanka (Sri Lanka Coast Guard). 

• Location (2026): Male, Maldives. 

• Nature of Exercise: Biennial (held every two years). 
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• Objectives: To enhance interoperability and cooperative mechanisms for non-traditional security 

challenges, including maritime search and rescue (SAR), marine pollution response (MARPOL), and 

Visit, Board, Search and Seizure (VBSS) operations. 

 
Q. 16. Which subsidiary of the Indian Renewable Energy Development Agency (IREDA) sanctioned its first 

international green loan of $22.5 million for a 100 MW solar project in Zambia in January 2026? 

A) IREDA Solar Projects Limited 

B) IREDA Global Green Energy Finance IFSC Ltd. (IGGEFIL) 

C) IREDA International Finance Corporation 

D) IREDA Sustainable Energy Development 

Answer:  B 

• IGGEFIL Sanctions First International Green Loan for Zambia Solar Project. 

• IREDA Global Green Energy Finance IFSC Limited (IGGEFIL), a wholly-owned subsidiary of Indian 

Renewable Energy Development Agency Limited (IREDA), sanctioned its first international green 

energy loan of USD 22.5 million to Swarna Solar Limited (SSL) for developing 

a 100 Megawatt (MW) Photovoltaic (PV) Solar Power Project in Serenje District, Central Province of 

Zambia. 

• This sanction marks IGGEFIL’s inaugural international loan since its incorporation at Gujarat 

International Finance Tec-City (GIFT City), Gandhinagar, Gujarat. 

 
Q. 17. The Chips to Start-up (C2S) Programme was launched by which ministry? 

A) Ministry of Science and Technology 

B) Ministry of Skill Development and Entrepreneurship 

C) Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology 

D) Ministry of Finance 

Answer:  C 

• The Chips to Start-up Programme has shown measurable success in skill building, infrastructure access, 

and practical chip design support.  
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• It is an umbrella capacity-building initiative launched by the Ministry of Electronics and Information 

Technology in 2022.  

• The programme has a total outlay of ₹250 crore for five years.  

• It aims to develop 85,000 industry-ready professionals and incubate 25 start-ups with 10 technology 

transfers.  

• It provides access to Shared Modular Technology laboratories, advanced Electronic Design Automation 

tools, and semiconductor foundries. 

 
Q. 18. What was the growth rate of India’s eight core infrastructure industries in December 2025? 

A) 2.1% B) 3.7% 

C) 4.5% D) 5.2% 

Answer:  B 

• India’s eight core infrastructure industries grew 3.7% in December 2025, driven by higher production of 

cement, steel, coal, electricity, and fertilisers.  

• The Index of Eight Core Industries (ICI) rose to 175.7 points from 169.4 points in December 2024.  

• Core industries include coal, crude oil, natural gas, refinery products, fertilisers, steel, cement, and 

electricity, accounting for 40.27% of the Index of Industrial Production (IIP). 

 
Q. 19. Kumbhalgarh Wildlife Sanctuary, recently declared an Eco-Sensitive Zone (ESZ), is located in which 

mountain range? 

A) Aravalli Range B) Vindhya Range 

C) Western Ghats D) Satpura Range 

Answer:  A 

• The Ministry of Environment, Forest and Climate Change declared Kumbhalgarh Wildlife Sanctuary in 

the Aravalli Mountain range as an Eco-Sensitive Zone.  

• The move aims to conserve the area’s flora and fauna and support indigenous communities living nearby.  

• Kumbhalgarh Wildlife Sanctuary is located in the Aravalli mountain range, a significant hill system in 

western India, covering parts of Rajasthan’s Rajsamand, Pali, and Udaipur districts.  

• The 0–1 km area around the sanctuary hosts leopards, striped hyenas, jungle cats, Indian pangolins, blue 

bulls, chinkaras, and birds like painted francolin. 
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Q. 1. In which year was the Council of Scientific and Industrial Research (CSIR) established, and where 

is its headquarters located? 

A) 1945; Mumbai B) 1942; New Delhi 

C) 1950; Bengaluru D) 1942; Kolkata 

Answer: B 

 
Q. 2. Who is known as the 'Father of Research Laboratories in India' for CSIR? 

A) A.P.J. Abdul Kalam B) C.V. Raman 

C) Shanti Swaroop Bhatnagar D) Homi J. Bhabha 

Answer: C 

 
Q. 3. Which ministry launched the AI-powered language platform BHASHINI? 

A) Ministry of Education 

B) Ministry of Culture 

C) Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology (MeitY) 

D) Ministry of Science and Technology 

Answer: C 

 
Q. 4. Who is the founder of the Wikimedia Foundation? 

A) Larry Page B) Jimmy Wales 

C) Mark Zuckerberg D) Tim Berners-Lee 

Answer: B 
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Q. 5. Which Indian act governs the registration and protection of Geographical Indications? 

A) Indian Patents Act, 1970 

B) Geographical Indications of Goods (Registration and Protection) Act, 1999 

C) Trademarks Act, 1999 

D) Copyright Act, 1957 

Answer: B 

 
Q. 6. What is the initial validity period of a GI tag registration in India? 

A) 5 years B) 10 years 

C) 20 years D) Lifetime 

Answer: B 

 
Q. 7. Where is the Geographical Indications Registry of India located? 

A) New Delhi B) Mumbai 

C) Chennai D) Kolkata 

Answer: C 

 
Q. 8. Where are the headquarters of the International Finance Corporation (IFC)? 

A) New York B) Geneva 

C) Washington, D.C. D) London 

Answer: C 

• IFC was established in 1956. Its headquarters is located in Washington, D.C., USA. 

 
Q. 9. Where is the headquarters of the Asian Development Bank (ADB) located? 

A) Singapore B) Tokyo 

C) Manila, Philippines D) Beijing, China 

Answer: C 
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Q. 10. Who are the co-founders of Microsoft Corporation? 

A) Steve Jobs and Steve Wozniak B) Larry Page and Sergey Brin 

C) Bill Gates and Paul Allen D) Mark Zuckerberg and Eduardo Saverin 

Answer: C  
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